CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
53rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 52nd Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-86 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original

Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 5-19
Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-19

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.3 Access Order Charges (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Access Service Reguest Madifications (Cont'd)

(A) Service Date Change Charge (Cont'd)

If the Telephone company determines it can accommodate the customer's request
without delaying service dates for orders of other customers, a new service date may
be established that is prior to the original standard or negotiated interval service date.

If the service date is changed to an earlier date, the customer will be notified by the
Telephone Company that Expedited Order Charges as set forth in (D) following apply.
Such charges will apply in addition to the Service Date Change Charge.

A Service Date Change Charge will apply, on a per order per occurrence basis, for
each service date changed after the Plant Test Date of the ASR. The applicable

charge is:
SWITCHED SPECIAL
ACCESS ACCESS
CHARGE * CHARGE
Service Date Change Charge, per order $26.21 $26.21

(B) Access Ordering Charge

This charge, applied on a per ASR basis, is associated with the work performed by
the Telephone Company in connection with the receiving, recording and processing
of service requests. The Access Ordering Charge applies to all requests to
establish Entrance Facilities, Direct-Trunked Transport Facilities, and Tandem-
Switched Transport Facilities. Where Entrance Faculties and Direct-Trunked and/or
Tandem-Switched Transport are ordered on a single ASR, only one Access
Ordering Charge applies. This charge is in addition to any Service Installation
Charge for Entrance Facility installations.

The Access Ordering Charge also applies to requests to activate additional trunks
or to increase BHMC on existing Switched Transport Facilities, changes in the type
of Feature Group or Direct-Trunked Transport, and for any modifications or changes
to existing services that are not considered an administrative change as described
in 6.5.4(B).

* This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating and
terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation Order in Section 51.907(d)(1)
allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between originating and
terminating elements. When the terminating portion of the rate is reduced and then combined with
the originating portion of the rate, a single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.

(M) Data moved from Page 6-130
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 5-19.1

ACCESS SERVICE

Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

53 Access Order Charges (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Access Service Reguest Modifications (Cont'd)

(B) Access Ordering Charge (Cont'd) (M)

This charge also applies, per ASR, for the installation, addition, change,
rearrangement or move of EIS Switched and Special Access Service facilities,
except as specified in 6.5.4(B). (M)

The Access Ordering Charge will not apply to requests where the customer has  (M1)(T)
existing FGB or BSA-B and/or FGD or BSA-D at a Telephone Company access
tandem and the customer wants to add FGB or BSA-B and/or FGD or BSA-D to a
subtending end office which is converting to equal access, and the request does
not involve physical changes, additions or deletions to the existing facilities.

The Access Ordering Charge will not apply to requests where the customer has (M
existing FGB or BSA-B and/or FGD or BSA-D and the customer wants to add a
new CIC Code to those existing facilities (except as noted above). (M1)
SWITCHED SPECIAL ©)
ACCESS ACCESS ©)
CHARGE * CHARGE ©)
Access Ordering Charge, per order
Alabama $35.17 $35.17 (M2)
Missouri $30.14 $30.14 (M3)
* This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating and (N)

terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation Order in Section 51.907(d)(1)
allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between originating and
terminating elements. When the terminating portion of the rate is reduced and then combined
with the originating portion of the rate, a single flat rate is generated for billing purposes. N)
(M) Data moved from Page 6-130
(M1) Data moved from Page 6-131
(M2) Data moved from Page 6-175
(M3) Data moved from Page 6-167
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 5-20
Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-20
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.3 Access Order Charges (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Access Service Reguest Maodifications (Cont'd)

(C) Design Change Charge

The customer may request a design change to the service ordered. A design
change is any change to an Access Service Request which requires engineering
review. An engineering review is a review by Telephone Company personnel, of the
service ordered and the requested changes to determine what changes in the
design, if any, are necessary to meet the changes requested by the customer.
Design changes include such things as the addition or deletion of optional features
or functions or a change in the signaling arrangements associated with Switched
Access Entrance Facility interface groups. Design changes do not include a change
of Switched Access Entrance Facility type, end user premises, end office switch,
Feature Group or BSA type or Special Access Service circuit type. Changes of this
nature will require the issuance of a new order and the cancellation of the original
order with appropriate cancellation charges applied.

The Telephone Company will review the requested change, notify the customer
whether the change is a design change, if it can be accommodated and if a new
service date is required. If the customer authorizes the Telephone Company to
proceed with the design change, a Design Change Charge will apply. The Design
Change Charge will apply on a per order per occurrence basis, for each order
requiring a design change. The applicable charge is:

SWITCHED SPECIAL

ACCESS ACCESS

CHARGE * CHARGE
Design Change Charge, per order $26.21 $26.21

If a change of service date is required, the Service Date Change Charge as set forth
in (A) preceding will also apply.

* This flat rated charge was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating and
terminating. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation Order in Section 51.907(d)(1)
allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between originating and
terminating elements. When the terminating portion of the rate is reduced and then combined
with the originating portion of the rate, a single flat rate is generated for billing purposes.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 6-129
Cancels Original Page 6-129

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

6.5.4 Nonrecurring Charges

ISSUE DATE:
April 29, 2016

Nonrecurring charges are one-time charges that apply for specific work activities in
conjunction with providing switched access service or a change to an existing Switched
Access Arrangement.

(A) Switched Access Installation

@)

Service Installation Charge

For Entrance Facilities, this charge applies to customer requests for
installation of Switched Access Entrance Facilities from the customer
premises to the serving wire center. The Service Installation Charge applies
on a per Entrance Facility basis and is dependent upon the type of Entrance
Facility ordered (i.e., Voice Grade, DS1 or DS3). Changes in the type of
Entrance Facility will be treated as a discontinuance of one type of service
and a start of another. The Service Installation Charge shall apply to the
new Entrance Facility installation.

For multiplexing, this charge applies per multiplexing arrangement ordered
and is dependent upon the type of multiplexing performed.

The Service Installation Charge does not apply to CCS7 Access service
installations. Nonrecurring Charges applicable to CCS7 Access services
are described in 6.5.4.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 81
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

6.5.4 Nonrecurring Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Switched Access Installation

(2) Reserved For Future Use

(M1) Data moved to Page 5-19
(M2) Data moved to Page 5-19.1

Issued Under Transmittal No. 81

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations

April 29, 2016 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 6-130
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

6.5.4 Nonrecurring Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Switched Access Installation

(2) Reserved for Future Use (Cont'd)

(3) Switched Access Installation Charge Waiver

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 6-131
Cancels Original Page 6-131

M
(M)

(M)

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's (FCC) Order in CC
Docket No. 96-262, Access Charge Reform, released May 16, 1997, all
nonrecurring charges (NRCs) for service connection are waived when a
customer converts trunks from tandem-switched to direct-trunked for
Tandem Switched Transport between the Tandem Switch and the Serving
Wire Center (SWC). NRCs are also waived if a customer orders the
discontinuance of over provisioned trunks between the Tandem Switch and
the SWC. Waiver of these NRCs continues through December 31, 1998.

(M) Data moved to Page 5-19.1
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 6-133
Cancels Original Page 6-133

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont'd)

6.5.4 Nonrecurring Charges (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
April 29, 2016

(©)

(D)

Moves (Cont'd)

(1) Moves Within the Same Building

When the move is to a new location within the same building, the Telephone
Company shall be responsible for the physical relocation of the Point of
Termination and any associated Network Terminating Wire as outlined in
applicable Telephone Company operating practices. The charge for the
move except for moves within a wire center to an EIS as described in
Section 17, will be the Switched Access Ordering Charge as set forth in
(A)(1) preceding. There will be no change in the minimum period
requirements.

(2) Moves to a Different Building

Moves to a different building and moves of the point of termination within a
wire center to an EIS as described in Section 17, will be treated as a
discontinuance and start of service and the Telephone Company shall
provide a physical Point of Termination and any necessary Network
Terminating Wire located at the new building as outlined in applicable
Telephone Company operating practices. All associated nonrecurring
charges will apply per service. New minimum period requirements will be
established for the new service. The customer will also remain responsible
for satisfying all outstanding minimum period charges for the discontinued
service.

NXX Translation Nonrecurring Charge

The NXX Translation Nonrecurring Charge, as set forth in 6.6, shall apply to each
500 or 900 NXX code activated or deactivated in a Telephone Company switch
capable of performing the customer identification function for 500 Access Service
or 900 Access Service. The total nonrecurring charge per customer order shall be
determined by multiplying the number of switches in which the Telephone
Company must activate or deactivate the NXX code within the serving area
specified by the customer's order times the appropriate nonrecurring charge.
Separate nonrecurring charges apply to the activation or deactivation of the first
NXX code contained on the customer's ASR and to the activation or deactivation
of each additional NXX code contained on the same ASR. In addition, the Access
Ordering Charge, as set forth in 5.3.1(B) will apply per ASR submitted for the
activation or deactivation of NXX codes.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 81
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.1 Missouri (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 6-167
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 6-167

(Q) Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges

TFC Data Base Query Service
- Per Query

FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge

900 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge
- Per ASR/Per End Office

500 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge
Per ASR/Per End Office

Basic Service Elements (BSESs)

Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE

Premium Basic
$ .006543 $ .006543
(M)
(M)
Per Call
$ .01
1st NXX Each Add'l NXX
$41.95 $6.60
$23.00 $12.00

Nonrecurring Rate Per Trunk Group Equipped

$67.09
Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE
Rate Per ANI Attempt $.0001400
(M) Data moved to Page 5-19.1
Issued Under Transmittal No. 81
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
4th Revised Page 6-175
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-175

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.2 Alabama (Cont'd)

(R) Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges

TFEC Data Base Query Service Premium Basic
- Per Query $ .007087 $ .007087
(M)
(M)
Per Call
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $ .01
1st NXX Each Add'l NXX

900 NXX Translation Nonrecurring Charge
- Per ASR/Per End Office $41.60 $5.39

500 NXX Translation Nonrecurring Charge
- Per ASR/Per End Office $23.00 $12.00

(S) Basic Service Elements (BSES)

Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE

Nonrecurring Rate Per Trunk Group Equipped $73.42

Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) — BSE $.0001600

(M) Data moved to Page 5-19.1
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